## **Bid Tabulation Report - STEAD MAIN REPLACEMENT PHASE 2**

Bids Opened: January 19, 2017

				er No. 1	Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7		
			Reno Tahoe Construction Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Peek Brothers Construction		Gerhardt & Berry		Q&D Construction		McGuire and Hester		Burdick Excavating Company, Inc.		
Bonding Provided				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			Yes		Yes		No		Yes		Yes		No		Yes		
Description	Schedule		Unit	Total		Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	
	d Value	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	
Project Mobilization - including bonds, submittal preparation and coordination, material/product compliance certifications, necessary permitting, clean-up, demobilization, and general overall project management.	1	LS	\$103,233.24		\$84,093.50				\$71,675.00		\$293,000.00		\$176,000.00		\$232,500.00	\$232,500.00	
2. 20-inch Diameter Pressure Class 250 Ductile Iron Pipe Electrically Bonded with Restrained Joints - including all valves, fittings, joint restraints, connections to existing water mains, joint bonding, thrust blocks, blocking materials, test stations, casing spacers, casing end seals, appurtenances and incidentals, as depicted in the Improvement Plans and Contract Documents	3,812	LF	\$255.00	\$972,060.00	\$263.00	\$1,002,556.00	\$269.00	\$1,025,428.00	\$264.00	\$1,006,368.00		\$1,124,540.00	\$265.00	\$1,010,180.00	\$317.00	\$1,208,404.00	
3. 20-inch Diameter Pressure Class 250 Ductile Iron Pipe Electrically Bonded with Non-Restrained Joints - including all valves, fittings, connections to existing water mains, joint bonding, thrust blocks, blocking materials, test stations, appurtenances and incidentals, as depicted in the Improvement Plans and Contract Documents	8,069	LF	\$147.00	\$1,186,143.00	\$162.00	\$1,307,178.00	\$177.00	\$1,428,213.00	\$188.2 <b>5</b>	\$1,518,989.25	\$182.00	\$1,468,558.00	\$175.00	\$1,412,075.00	\$217.00	\$1,750,973.00	
4. Dry Bore and Jack 30-inch Steel Casing at Railroad Crossing	163	LF	\$845.00	\$137,735.00	\$875.00		\$912.00	\$148,656.00	\$930.00	\$151,590.00	\$840.00	\$136,920.00	. ,	\$228,200.00	\$990.00	\$161,370.00	
5. 30-inch Steel Casing at Storm Drain Crossing	12	LF	\$285.00	\$3,420.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$382.00	\$4,584.00	\$721.00	\$8,652.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$885.00	\$10,620.00	
6. Combination Air/Vacuum Valve Assembly - complete in place at the locations depicted in the Improvement Plans and per details on Drawing D4	2	EA	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$26,200.00	\$52,400.00	\$39,361.00	\$78,722.00	\$24,650.00	\$49,300.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$74,000.00	
7. Blowoff Valve Assembly - complete in place at the locations depicted in the Improvement Plans and per detail on Drawing D2	2	EA	\$10,850.00	\$21,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$12,020.00	\$24,040.00	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$13,785.00	\$27,570.00	
8. Connection to Existing 12-inch Main - complete in place per Sheet Keynote #4 on Drawing P5	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$26,801.00	\$26,801.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	
9. Connection to Existing 8-inch Main - complete in place per Sheet Keynote #5 on Drawing P5	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$14,836.00	\$14,836.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
10. Stead Main to Peavine 1 Tank FCV - complete in place including all work depicted on Drawing P23	1	EA	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$66,215.00	\$66,215.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	
11. Grout Fill Existing Pipe - complete in place at the locations depicted in the Improvement Plans	1,595	LF	\$21.00	\$33,495.00	\$20.00	\$31,900.00	\$12.60	\$20,097.00	\$26.60	\$42,427.00	\$14.00	\$22,330.00	\$24.00	\$38,280.00	\$16.00	\$25,520.00	
12. 2-inch Coldmill and Overlay of Asphalt Surfaces - complete in place at the locations depicted in the Improvement Plans	126,365		\$1.50		\$1.30						\$1.60				\$1.80	\$227,457.00	
13. Demolish Existing Raleigh Heights Booster Pump Station	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$69,160.00	\$69,160.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	
14. All Other Retirements and Abandonments - including removal and disposal of existing air/vacuum valve structures, piping, and appurtenances; removal and disposal of existing blowoff assemblies; cut and cap or blind flange existing water mains; removal and disposal of existing water valve boxes and test stations; remove and dispose existing PRV vault; disconnect existing water main intertie, complete in place per Sheet Keynote #1 on Drawing DEM4	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$41,895.00	\$41,895.00	\$15,650.00	\$15,650.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
Total Bid Price				¢2 942 222 74		¢2.050.007.00		\$2.406.744.0F		¢2 274 400 05		¢2 457 502 00		\$2 E40 720 AA		\$2 974 044 00	
Total Bid Price Discrepancy Between Bidder and TMWA Totals			\$2,842,333.74 None		<b>\$2,958,007.00</b> None		<b>\$3,106,744.05</b> TMWA Total \$3,106.744.05 Bidder Total \$3,106,744.00		<b>\$3,374,100.25</b> None		<b>\$3,457,582.00</b> None		\$3,518,738.00 None		\$3,874,914.00 None		
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Bidder Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Licensing Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Disclosure of Principals Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Referenced Provided		Yes			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Proposal Summary Executed			\	⁄es	`	Yes	\	⁄es	`	Yes	`	Yes	<u> </u>	'es	Y	'es	

PWP NO.: WA-2017-040

## **Bid Tabulation Report - STEAD MAIN REPLACEMENT PHASE 2**

Bids Opened: January 19, 2017

Bidder No. 1	Bidder No. 2	Bidder No. 3	Bidder No. 4	Bidder No. 5	Bidder No. 6	Bidder No. 7
Reno Tahoe Construction Inc. Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Peek Brothers Construction	Gerhardt & Berry Construction	Q&D Construction	McGuire and Hester	Burdick Excavating Company, Inc.